
Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 594 Oisin Quinn Mullingar Hrs. 11.33.7

2 593 Nathan Murphy St. Coca's 11.53.7

3 595 Declan Brady Mullingar Hrs. 13.04.5

592 Jack Kyle Celbridge DSQ

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 678 Cormac Byrne Bree 10.39.5

2 723 Andrew Sutton Bray Runners 12.36.8

3 725 Niall Conyn Dunboyne 13.06.3

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 750 Nicholas Dunphy K.C.H 21.30.8

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 506 Ryan Murray Bree 10.50

Q 514 Ross Dunphy S.L.O.T 11.20

Q 518 Luke Donoghue Greystones 11.36

q 504 Jordan Leech Cushinstown 11.74

q 509 Eoghan Monaghan Bohermeen 12.13

510 Declan Brady Mullingar Hrs. 12.40

508 Jack Boylan Dunleer 12.42

512 Jason McKeown Ardee & District 12.77

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 505 Ronan Devereux Bree 11.81

Q 517 Conor Dempsey Greystones 12.00

Q 507 Jack Parkes Navan 12.12

501 Sean Morrissey Menapians NT

516 Victor Costello Aghaviller NT

511 Kevin Giles Mullingar Hrs. NT

513 Paul Duff Ardee & District NT

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 506 Ryan Murray Bree 10.25

2 514 Ross Dunphy S.L.O.T 10.75

3 505 Ronan Devereux Bree 10.91

4 517 Conor Dempsey Greystones 11.20

5 518 Luke Donoghue Greystones 11.56

6 504 Jordan Leech Cushinstown 11.81

Athletics Leinster

Juvenile T&F Championships - DAY 1 TRACK RESULTS

Boys U14 2000m Walk (CBP: 11.01.00)

Boys U15 2000m Walk (CBP: 10.22.00)

Boys U16 3000m Walk (CBP: 12.14.36)

Boys U13 60mH - FINAL (CBP: 10.03)

Boys U13 60mH - HEAT 1 (CBP: 10.03)

Boys U13 60mH - HEAT 2 (CBP: 10.03)



7 507 Jack Parkes Navan 12.00

8 505 Ronan Devereux Bree 12.09

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 599 Darragh Costigan Dunboyne 14.36

Q 609 Michael Cody Aghaviller 14.58

Q 602 Sean McCann Cushinstown 14.98

607 Brian Conlon Navan 16.08

603 Ciaran Wilson Celbridge 16.37

1384 Alan Saunders St. Joseph's 16.86

606 Conor Byrne Dunleer 17.02

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 601 Keith Marks Cushinstown 13.73

Q 597 Conor Gaffney St. Killian's 13.88

Q 1864 Lorcan Lawlor Greystones 14.01

q 605 Philip O’Donnell Gowran 14.27

q 604 Matthew Dwyer Celbridge 15.62

598 Aaron Barry St. Abban's 16.91

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 599 Darragh Costigan Dunboyne 13.38

1 601 Keith Marks Cushinstown 13.38

3 1864 Lorcan Lawlor Greystones 13.71

4 597 Conor Gaffney St. Killian's 13.87

5 605 Philip O’Donnell Gowran 14.45

6 609 Michael Cody Aghaviller 14.62

7 602 Sean McCann Cushinstown 14.64

8 604 Matthew Dwyer Celbridge 15.51

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 682 Paddy Devereux Bree 13.15

2 684 Mark Rogers St. Peter's 14.08

3 680 Eoghan Whitehall Monalvey Kilcloon 15.36

4 683 Sean O’Neill Gowran 15.84

5 685 Oisin Walsh Trim 16.67

6 681 Nathan McGreeham Glenmore 19.03

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 760 Patrick Heffernan Tullamore Hrs. 15.53

2 759 Keith Noctor S.L.O.T 16.20

3 753 Davin O’Connor Enniscorthy 16.51

4 752 Oisin Foley Dunshaughlin 16.85

5 756 Christopher Cullenton D.M.P 16.90

6 758 Ciaran McGinley Star of the Sea 19.33

Boys U16 100mH - FINAL (CBP: 14.30)

Boys U15 80mH - FINAL (CBP: 12.00)

Boys U14 75mH - HEAT 1 (CBP: 12.30)

Boys U14 75mH - HEAT 2 (CBP: 12.30)

Boys U14 75mH - FINAL (CBP: 12.30)



7 757 Aiden Higgins Na Fianna 21.46

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1392 Eoin Power St. Joseph's 14.29

2 812 Conor Daly St. Abban's 15.25

3 813 Dylan Walsh Bree 16.46

4 814 Barry Dardis Na Fianna 17.19

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 882 Simon Doyle S.L.O.T 19.12

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 839 Darragh Fitzgibbon St. Coca's 9.53.20

2 835 Kevin Brennan St. Abban's 10.01.62

3 1988 Donnacha O'Reilly North Laois 10.10.24

4 834 Graeme Phillips Roundwood & District 10.14.21

5 851 Sean Cullenton North Laois 10.26.94

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 836 Carl Dunne Dunleer 9.03.17

2 891 Thomas Moran Dunshaughlin 9.34.26

3 1984 Thomas Fagan Mullingar Hrs. 9.41.28

4 837 Shane Walsh Dunleer 9.43.29

5 897 Tadgh Berkery Dunleer 10.23.53

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 934 Liam Brady Tullamore Hrs. 9.09.40

2 916 Vinny Connolly Mullingar Hrs. 9.13.75

3 933 Conor Rochford St. Senan's 9.15.72

4 931 Stephen Lawlor St. Abban's 9.24.27

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 856 Niall O’Reilly Glenmore 54.08

2 871 Gavin Curran S.L.O.T 55.11

3 817 Jonathan Lynn Glenmore 55.12

4 874 Darragh McNamara Tullamore Hrs. 56.04

5 813 Dylan Walsh Bree 56.64

6 844 Kalem Mahon Enniscorthy 57.66

7 870 Niall McCabe Dunboyne 58.41

8 831 Luke Dunne Tullamore Hrs. 58.99

9 869 Cormac McGinn Glenmore 1.01.04

10 864 James Shanahan Tullamore Hrs. 1.06.74

Boys U17 - 3000m (CBP: 9.01.84)

Boys U18 110mH - FINAL (CBP: 13.80)

Boys U18 - 3000m (CBP: 8.45.50)

Boys U19 - 3000m (CBP: 8.51.00)

Boys U17 400m - FINAL (CBP: 51.70)

Boys U18 400m - FINAL (CBP: 49.60)

Boys U17 100mH - FINAL  (CBP: 13.80)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1393 Jack Saunders St. Joseph's 52.18

2 1394 Richard Schoeman St. Joseph's 53.54

3 886 Ian Boland K.C.H 53.96

4 887 Michael Lanigan K.C.H 55.95

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 917 Richard Agha Okoye North Laois 54.88

2 925 Warren Walsh Mullingar Hrs. 57.04

3 1858 Jamie Hayes S.L.O.T 1.00.91

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 818 Tony Stafford Menapians 12.05

Q 822 Padraig O’Driscoill D.M.P 12.53

Q 842 Eddie McGarry Bohermeen 12.59

q 832 Eoin Velaney Tullamore Hrs. 12.63

829 Paddy Duff Ardee & District 12.71

814 Barry Dardis Na Fianna 12.88

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 820 Conor Wilson Menapians 12.08

Q 830 Sean Donegan Tullamore Hrs. 12.09

Q 819 Niall Flanagan Cushinstown 12.12

q 825 Christopher Higgins Na Fianna 12.67

816 Denis Brophy St. Abban's 12.69

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 820 Conor Wilson Menapians 11.75

2 818 Tony Stafford Menapians 11.95

3 819 Niall Flanagan Cushinstown 12.13

4 830 Sean Donegan Tullamore Hrs. 12.16

5 832 Eoin Velaney Tullamore Hrs. 12.51

6 822 Padraig O’Driscoill D.M.P 12.65

7 842 Eddie McGarry Bohermeen 12.69

8 825 Christopher Higgins Na Fianna 12.74

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 884 Adam Dowling S.L.O.T 11.83

2 1393 Jack Saunders St. Joseph's 11.95

3 1852 Efe Siode Mullingar Hrs. 12.07

4 882 Simon Doyle S.L.O.T 12.29

5 1394 Richard Schoeman St. Joseph's 12.30

6 902 David McGeary K.C.H 12.50

7 899 Simon Mernagh St. Paul's 12.99

8 908 Daniel Kearney Crookstown Millview 13.35

Boys U18 100m - FINAL  (CBP: 10.52)

Boys U17 100m - FINAL (CBP. 10.90)

Boys U19 400m - FINAL (CBP: 50.30)

Boys U17 100m - HEAT 1 (CBP: 10.90)

Boys U17 100m - HEAT 2 (CBP: 10.90)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 922 Ferdia Kenny Greystones 11.60

2 1850 Clive Kennington Menapians 11.64

3 917 Richard Agha Okoye North Laois 11.66

4 1986 DJ Sokunbi Mullingar Hrs. 11.91

5 921 Stephen Brennan Castlecomer 15.03

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 860 Eoin Murphy Newbridge 2.03.49

2 861 Brian Slattery St. Benedict's 2.03.73

3 826 Eamon Wallace Ratoath 2.07.35

4 857 Chris Finn North Laois 2.08.77

5 855 Conor Shovlin St. Killian's 2.11.29

6 862 Stephen Nea Mullingar Hrs. 2.11.92

7 854 Christopher Buggy St. Abban's 2.12.56

8 859 Sam Bingham Dunleer 2.23.32

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 889 Robert Yorke Mullingar Hrs. 1.58.71

2 892 Stephen Attride St. Abban's 1.59.21

3 890 Shawn McCormack Gowran 2.05.86

4 888 Adam Daly Mullingar Hrs. 2.10.16

5 893 Ronan Marah Roundwood & District 2.19.27

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 928 Daniel Aylsbury St. Abban's 2.07.27

2 927 Jonathan Phillips Roundwood & District 2.10.19

3 1858 Jamie Hayes S.L.O.T 2.36.94

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 618 Mervyn Harris Mullingar Hrs. 28.44

Q 613 Lorcan Everard Celbridge 29.59

q 616 Brian Conlon Navan 30.28

1864 Lorcan Lawlor Greystones 31.01

602 Sean McCann Cushinstown 31.33

620 Mark Whittaker Tullamore Hrs. 32.13

606 Conor Byrne Dunleer 32.46

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1386 Paul Manning St. Joseph's 28.45

Q 638 Cormac Walsh Bree 29.57

656 Darragh Clarke Star of the Sea 30.41

610 Cormac Barry Glenmore 30.81

Boys U19 800m - FINAL (CBP: 1.53.30)

Boys U17 800m - FINAL (CBP: 1.57.08)

Boys U18 800m - FINAL (CBP: 1.55.10)

Boys U14 200m - HEAT 1 (CBP. 24.70)

Boys U14 200m - HEAT 2 (CBP. 24.70)

Boys U19 100m - FINAL  (CBP: 11.00)



592 Jack Kyle Celbridge 31.52

639 Aaron Hennessy Crookstown Millview 32.02

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 596 Aaron Kelly Dunshaughlin 27.28

Q 611 Luke McCabe Cushinstown 29.05

q 619 Eoin Sheridan Mullingar Hrs. 29.50

612 Daniel Cahill Celbridge 30.86

598 Aaron Barry St. Abban's 32.12

615 Luke O’Brien Boyne 33.04

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1386 Paul Manning St. Joseph's 25.71

2 596 Aaron Kelly Dunshaughlin 26.89

3 618 Mervyn Harris Mullingar Hrs. 27.60

4 611 Luke McCabe Cushinstown 27.70

5 613 Lorcan Everard Celbridge 28.32

6 638 Cormac Walsh Bree 28.75

7 619 Eoin Sheridan Mullingar Hrs. 29.29

8 616 Brian Conlon Navan 29.74

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 701 Dean Power Tullamore Hrs. 24.99

Q 698 Owen Scully S.L.O.T 25.00

Q 690 Conor Durnin Glenmore 26.12

q 1993 Craig Dwyer Enniscorthy 26.80

q 695 Caoilte Hickey St. Peter's 27.07

1857 Jonathan Lawlor St. Finian's 28.57

683 Sean O’Neill Gowran NT

700 David Whittaker Tullamore Hrs. NT

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 694 Nial Delahunt Naas 26.45

Q 699 Dermott McGuill S.L.O.T 27.22

Q 697 Sean McCullagh Navan 27.39

696 William Kennedy Parnell 27.64

689 Ciaran Joyce Enniscorthy 27.67

691 Dale M Butler Menapians 28.39

688 Andrew Buttner St. Andrew's 29.82

693 Evan Foley Gowran 36.58

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 698 Owen Scully S.L.O.T 25.00

2 701 Dean Power Tullamore Hrs. 25.14

3 694 Nial Delahunt Naas 26.08

Boys U14 200m - HEAT 3 (CBP. 24.70)

Boys U15 200m - HEAT 2 (CBP. 24.00)

Boys U15 200m - FINAL (CBP. 24.00)

Boys U14 200m - FINAL (CBP. 24.70)

Boys U15 200m - HEAT 1 (CBP. 24.00)



4 690 Conor Durnin Glenmore 26.56

5 699 Dermott McGuill S.L.O.T 27.24

6 695 Caoilte Hickey St. Peter's 27.47

7 697 Sean McCullagh Navan 27.83

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 762 Colin Nolan Enniscorthy NT

Q 765 Jamie Cullen Parnell NT

Q 752 Oisin Foley Dunshaughlin NT

Q 760 Patrick Heffernan Tullamore Hrs. NT

766 Ben McCabe Mullingar Hrs. NT

759 Keith Noctor S.L.O.T NT

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 768 Marcus Lawler S.L.O.T 23.65

Q 1867 Shane Whelan St. Killian's 25.62

Q 761 Matthew Connolly St. Andrew's 25.87

Q 763 Eoghan Buggy St. Abban's 26.17

767 Mark Furey S.L.O.T 26.78

754 Patrick Kyne Newbridge 31.44

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 768 Marcus Lawler S.L.O.T 23.06

2 762 Colin Nolan Enniscorthy 24.73

3 765 Jamie Cullen Parnell 24.92

4 752 Oisin Foley Dunshaughlin 25.26

5 1867 Shane Whelan St. Killian's 26.14

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 631 Barry Mooney Tullamore Hrs. 4.55.85

2 594 Oisin Quinn Mullingar Hrs. 4.56.53

3 623 Cormac Buggy Gowran 4.47.41

4 627 Oisin Fitzsimons St. Coca's 4.58.89

5 626 Shaun Lloyd Eire Óg 5.04.45

6 633 Cillian Browne Greystones 5.08.36

7 629 Daire McConnon Ardee & District 5.13.25

8 622 Sean Flanagan Le Cheile 5.16.75

9 592 Jack Kyle Celbridge 5.22.51

10 625 Patrick Maher K.C.H 5.26.40

11 632 Glen Cunningham Tullamore Hrs. 5.54.28

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 715 Jack Reid Mullingar Hrs. 4.28.36

2 712 Andrew Coscoran Star of the Sea 4.28.54

3 717 Hugh Morgan St. Senan's 4.31.71

Boys U16 200m - FINAL (CBP: 22.6)

Boys U14 - 1500m (CBP. 4.26.98)

Boys U16 200m - HEAT 1 (CBP: 22.60)

Boys U16 200m - HEAT 2 (CBP: 22.60)

Boys U15 - 1500m (CBP. 4.26.70)



4 710 Liam O’Reilly Mullingar Hrs. 4.37.61

5 708 Brian McGrath Bohermeen 4.38.50

6 702 Gavin Maher Dunshaughlin 4.39.00

7 705 Aonghus Meehan Dunleer 4.41.60

8 707 James Tyrell Parnell 4.42.78

9 704 James Moore St. Abban's 4.43.77

10 711 Padraig Moran Mullingar Hrs. 4.49.43

11 713 Nathan Walsh S.L.O.T 4.57.32

12 716 Niall Kelly Kildare 5.01.11

13 706 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee 5.19.26

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 774 Aaron Hanlon Dunleer 4.20.14

2 783 Danny Lawler S.L.O.T 4.20.69

3 778 Thomas Lynn Mullingar Hrs. 4.21.73

4 776 Stephen Gorman Adamstown 4.36.70

5 706 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee 4.36.91

6 786 Eoin Taggart Greystones 4.40.72

7 782 Robert Tully Star of the Sea 4.42.74

8 772 David Mulhare North Laois 4.48.44

9 779 Ryan Blundell Mullingar Hrs. 4.52.44

10 787 Conor Hogan North Laois 4.54.33

11 758 Ciaran McGinley Star of the Sea 5.08.63

12 781 Jim Marry Star of the Sea 5.11.78

13 784 Cormac Donovan Tullamore Hrs. 5.13.36

14 1997 Michael Flood St. Brigid's 5.14.95

15 771 Joseph Barry St. Abban's 5.15.71

16 777 Matthew E Hayden Ballon Rathoe 5.16.95

Place Num County Time

1 1980 Wexford 53.90

2 1972 Carlow 55.80

3 1969 Louth 58.50

4 1963 Kilkenny 59.90

5 1952 Meath 1.02.70

Place Num County Time

1 1982 Carlow 51.10

2 1978 Wexford 52.10

3 1962 Kilkenny 53.60

4 1949 Louth 53.80

5 1948 Meath 56.50

Place Num County Time

1 1956 Wexford 45.03

2 1968 Carlow 46.70

Boys U15 - 4*100m Inter County Relay (CBP: 50.54)

Boys U17 - 4*100m Inter County Relay (CBP: 45.90)

Boys U13 - 4*100m Inter County Relay (CBP: 55.22)

Boys U16 - 1500m (CBP. 4.11.90)



3 830 Offaly 47.98

4 1976 Louth 47.99

5 1947 Meath 48.78

Place Num County Time

1 1958 Kilkenny 46.53

888 Westmeath DSQ

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 516 Victor Costello Aghaviller 1.42

2 524 Jack Manning K.C.H 1.36

3 504 Jordan Leech Cushinstown 1.30

3 522 Alan Murtagh Cushinstown 1.30

5 509 Eoghan Monaghan Bohermeen 1.25

5 523 Tyler Lennon Gowran 1.25

7 519 Sean Keohe St. Pat's 1.20

8 526 Shane McGeary K.C.H 1.15

8 520 Peter O’Connor Enniscorthy 1.15

10 527 Brendan Leacy Ardee & District 1.15

11 525 Conal Whelan K.C.H 1.15

12 518 Luke Donoghue Greystones 1.15

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 684 Mark Rogers St. Peter's 1.74

2 719 Aaron Whelan St. Abban's 1.60

3 687 Donal Kearns Tara 1.45

4 721 Aaron Donovan Menapians 1.45

5 681 Nathan McGreeham Glenmore 1.40

6 720 Niall Farrell Glenmore 1.40

7 683 Sean O’Neill Gowran 1.35

8 685 Oisin Walsh Trim 1.30

9 722 Dugan Rabat Gowran 1.25

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 840 Lorcan Murphy Bray Runners 1.80

2 812 Conor Daly St. Abban's 1.80

3 843 Luke Allen St. Coca's 1.80

4 1392 Eoin Power St. Joseph's 1.65

5 823 Harry Ardiff Na Fianna 1.45

Place Num Athlete Club Height

Juvenile T&F Championships - DAY 1 FIELD RESULTS

Boys U13 - High Jump (CBP: 1.48)

Boys U15 - High Jump (CBP: 1.76)

Boys U17 - High Jump (CBP: 1.85)

Boys U19 - High Jump (CBP: 2.00)

Athletics Leinster

Boys U19 - 4*100m Inter County Relay  (CBP: 45.50)



1 937 Michael Bowler Caim 1.94

2 947 Eoghan Kavanagh Caim 1.70

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 812 Conor Daly St. Abban's 11.87

2 853 Cormac Everard K.C.H 11.71

3 854 Christopher Buggy St. Abban's 11.35

4 822 Padraig O’Driscoill D.M.P 10.53

5 844 Kalem Mahon Enniscorthy 10.52

6 852 Seppi Lysaght Gowran 9.60

7 847 Jack Brennan Castlecomer 8.40

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1393 Jack Saunders St. Joseph's 12.51

2 899 Simon Mernagh St. Paul's 12.00

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 622 Sean Flanagan Le Cheile 4.61

2 601 Keith Marks Cushinstown 4.53

3 1998 Ronan Coffey Aghaviller 4.41

4 638 Cormac Walsh Bree 4.39

5 614 Aidan Tuohy K.C.H 4.38

6 631 Barry Mooney Tullamore Hrs. 4.25

7 1999 Mickey Cullen St. Killian's 4.22

8 599 Darragh Costigan Dunboyne 4.15

9 637 Shane Joyce Cushinstown 4.11

10 636 Cormac Barry Glenmore 4.05

11 612 Daniel Cahill Celbridge 4.03

12 634 Conor Gaffney St. Killian's 3.88

13 598 Aaron Barry St. Abban's 3.85

14 604 Matthew Dwyer Celbridge 3.83

15 640 Liam McDermott Navan 3.81

16 621 Chinnie Izuchukwu Tullamore Hrs. 3.75

17 613 Lorcan Everard Celbridge 3.73

18 620 Mark Whittaker Tullamore Hrs. 3.47

19 1384 Alan Saunders St. Joseph's 3.41

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 762 Colin Nolan Enniscorthy 5.88

2 1867 Shane Whelan St. Killian's 5.52

3 793 James Kells Enniscorthy 4.92

4 754 Patrick Kyne Newbridge 4.85

5 807 Leigh Walsh Mullingar Hrs. 4.79

6 796 Craig Coffey St. Abban's 4.76

7 764 Jamie Murtagh St. Andrew's 4.36

8 777 Matthew E Hayden Ballon Rathoe 3.94

Boys U17 - Triple Jump (CBP: 13.29)

Boys U18 - Triple Jump (CBP: 13.23)

Boys U14 - Long Jump (CBP: 5.40)

Boys U16 - Long Jump (CBP: 6.16)



Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 882 Simon Doyle S.L.O.T 6.56

2 884 Adam Dowling S.L.O.T 6.26

3 883 Paul Byrne S.L.O.T 6.19

4 902 David McGeary K.C.H 5.80

5 904 Stephen Sheppard Castlecomer 5.03

6 909 Jack Phelan Greystones 4.88

7 885 Tomas  Lynskey Bohermeen 4.42

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 1849 James Delaney St. Abban's 2.40

2 796 Craig Coffey St. Abban's 1.50

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 852 Seppi Lysaght Gowran 2.80

2 812 Conor Daly St. Abban's 2.80

3 853 Cormac Everard K.C.H 2.20

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 883 Paul Byrne S.L.O.T 2.80

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 865 Diarmuid Hickey Gowran 13.21

2 850 Conor Smyth Bohermeen 10.76

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 643 John Joe Kelly Brow Rangers 37.26 (CBP)

2 645 Connor Mulligan Tullamore Hrs. 32.81

3 647 Ian Rickard Fr. Murphy 31.84

4 644 Martin Mulhall K.C.H 30.03

5 642 Tommy Quirke Brow Rangers 22.42

6 641 Mark O’Connor Enniscorthy 22.22

7 602 Sean McCann Cushinstown 22.12

8 611 Luke McCabe Cushinstown 17.41

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 724 Garrett Kelly St. Andrew's 23.37

2 725 Niall Conyn Dunboyne 20.84

3 727 Owen Furlong Adamstown 17.36

4 726 Jordan Bryne Adamstown 17.09

Boys U14 Discus (CBP: 33.41)

Boys U15 Discus (CBP: 39.30)

Boys U16 Discus (CBP: 48.32)

Boys U16 - Pole Vault (CBP: 3.20)

Boys U17 - Pole Vault (CBP: 3.40)

Boys U18 - Pole Vault (CBP: 3.50)

Boys U17 Shot (CBP: 15.51)

Boys U18 - Long Jump (CBP: 6.78)



Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 798 James Mulligan Tullamore Hrs. 45.68

2 797 Michael Hanlon Dunboyne 43.58

3 801 Oliver Fagan D.M.P 42.73

4 767 Mark Furey S.L.O.T 29.08

5 799 James Fitzpatrick K.C.H 26.66

6 810 Andrew Dowd Castlecomer 22.36

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 936 Darragh Hanlon Tullamore Hrs. 42.11 (CBP)

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 731 Shane Fox Bohermeen 28.53

2 726 Jordan Bryne Adamstown 28.35

3 728 Ger Curran St. Abban's 26.76

4 724 Garrett Kelly St. Andrew's 26.41

5 730 Eamon McManus St. Peter's 22.23

6 733 Steven Dowd Castlecomer 20.99

7 722 Dugan Rabat Gowran 18.47

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 849 David McEllight Tullamore Hrs. 41.55

2 825 Christopher Higgins Na Fianna 37.45

3 844 Kalem Mahon Enniscorthy 33.66

4 841 Shane Aston Trim 33.52

5 850 Conor Smyth Bohermeen 29.01

6 845 Tadhg Gallagher Tinahely 27.39

7 822 Padraig O’Driscoill D.M.P 22.32

8 847 Jack Brennan Castlecomer 21.44

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 900 Kevin Murray Glenmore 42.84

2 901 Eoin Moore Celbridge 34.06

3 903 Andrew Lynam Trim 31.53

4 902 David McGeary K.C.H 30.92

5 904 Stephen Sheppard Castlecomer 28.66

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 940 Sean Ryder Greystones 46.18

2 941 Barry Kirwan Navan 45.82

3 937 Michael Bowler Caim 41.11

4 938 Patrick Doyle Tinahely 38.13

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

Boys U17 Javelin (CBP: 47.41)

Boys U18 Javelin (CBP: 56.19)

Boys U19 Javelin (CBP: 55.87)

Boys U16 Hammer (CBP: 58.10)

Boys U19 Discus (CBP: 42.01)

Boys U15 Javelin (CBP: 43.06)



1 1411 John Sweeney Star of the Sea 50.15

2 797 Michael Hanlon Dunboyne 44.73

3 798 James Mulligan Tullamore Hrs. 39.99

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 645 Connor Mulligan Tullamore Hrs. 34.57 (CBP)

2 647 Ian Rickard Fr. Murphy 27.16

3 646 Tiarnach Reidy Fr. Murphy 25.51

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1866 James McCabe Dunboyne 59.15

2 1989 Caimin Dunne Dunboyne 49.76

3 906 Jack Commors Greystones 35.47

Boys U18 Hammer (CBP: 62.62)

Boys U14 Hammer (CBP: 32.07)


